High Flow Access Valve System
for Rapid Evacuation of HVAC-R
Systems using Schrader Valves
fastestinc.com/CoreMax
Faster Processing
of Systems Using
Schrader Type
Valves

B
A
Ordering Information Dimensions
Style Size Part Number A B C D Installed
Length*
CoreMax® Seats |  Multiple Styles for User's Application
Stub Tube
1/4 SCH0730A01
1.00 (25.4)
0.21 (5.3) 0.22 (5.6) 0.31 (7.9)
1.26 (32.0)
3/8 SCH0730A03 0.32 (8.1) 0.43 (10.9)
Saddle Mount
3/8 - 0.38 Hole SCH0730B02
0.92 (23.4)
0.13 (3.3) 0.28 (.71) 0.37 (9.4)
1/4 - 0.22 Hole SCH0730B03 0.07 (1.8) 0.17 (4.3) 0.22 (5.6)
1/4 - 0.25 Hole SCH0730B04 0.13 (3.3) 0.18 (4.6) 0.25 (6.4)
1.33 (33.8)Panel Mount
1/4 SCH0730C03
1.29 (32.8) 0.67 (17.0)
0.22 (5.6) 0.35 (8.9)
3/8 SCH0730C04 0.35 (8.9) 0.44 (11.2)
NPT 1/4 SCH0730E01 1.15 (29.2) 0.54 (13.7) 0.31 (7.9)    -------
Dimensions: inch (mm)
* Installed length is CoreMax® Valve and CoreMax® Seat torqued together.
Ordering Information Dimensions
Part Number A B

• Convenient work surfaces.
18Support: (800) 444-2373  |  fastestinc.com
HOW TO ORDER
Evacuation Cart
Part Number Description
CECBA12J Evacuation Cart, Manual, 12 cfm model J vacuum pump, 110v/60Hz Single Phase
CECBA12N Evacuation Cart, Manual, 12 cfm model N vacuum pump, 110v/60Hz Single Phase
CECBA23N Evacuation Cart, Manual, 23 cfm model N vacuum pump, 110v/60Hz Single Phase
INCLUDES:  Mobile evacuation cart with 4 port manifold, heavy duty locking casters, 3 lockable storage drawers, isolation valve for pressure decay
test, vacuum pump (110v/60Hz single phase motor) with oil mist filter, system is wired for Core-n-play operation.
DOES NOT INCLUDE:  Hoses, Connectors, adapter fittings or vacuum gauge and tablet computer required for process monitoring & data capture
which must be ordered seperately.  Shipping cost not included (FOB, FasTest Inc. dock).
Evacuation Hoses
Part Number Description
CECHOSE10 Hose, KF16, 1.0 meter (3.3') long
CECHOSE20 Hose, KF16, 2.0 meter (6.5') long
CECHOSE30 Hose, KF16, 3.0 meter (10') long
CECHOSE40 Hose, KF16, 4.0 meter (13') long
CECHOSE50 Hose, KF16, 5.0 meter (16') long
AE002 Connector Kit KF-16/KF-16 w/two S10752 Clamps (Use to join "daisy chain" two hoses)
Connection to CoreMax Connector Tools (SCFT10 or SCP062H)
Part Number Description
SCFT10 CoreMax Valve Core Insertion Tool (Use to evacuate through CoreMax Seat for maximum flow)
AE007 Male Fitting,  KF16 x 3/8 Male NPT (for Core Insertion Tool to hose)
AE016PE01 Adapter, PortMax x CoreMax (Screw into docking port to dock CoreMax Tools)
AEKF16C Clamp, KF-16 (Aluminum, use to join KF16 hose fitting to KF16 Connector Tool fitting)
SCFTR10 Repair Kit for Core Insertion Tool (10 Repairs)
S1016N70 CoreMax Valve Core Insertion Tool Main Seal (10 Seals)
Vacuum Gauge & Tablet Computer
Part Number Description
CECGAB Vacuum Gauge, Wireless, BVPRO (Includes 1 Gauge Coupler (CECGABCP1) to connect to 1/4 flare fitting)
AE001 Tablet computer (comes loaded with App to pair with CECGAB wireless vacuum gauge for monitoring)
Spare Parts & Service Items
Part Number Description
AE009 Vacuum pump oil for JB Industries Vacuum Pump (Quart)
AE011 Vacuum pump oil (Industrial Grade) for Navac Vacuum Pump (Quart)
1314B50 Replacement O-Ring (#314) for Hose KF-16 fitting (Pack of 10)
AE003 Protective Plastic Cap for KF-16 Hose Fittings (Pack of 4)
Contact FasTest for assistance with Evacuation Cart configuration at fastsales@fastestinc.com.
19Support: (800) 444-2373  |  fastestinc.com
FASTEST GLOBAL DISTRIBUTION NETWORK
Designed in the U.S.A.
Headquarters  |  USA
1646 Terrace Drive, Roseville, MN,  55113-1317
Phone: 651.645.6266  •  Fax: +1.651.645.7390  •  www.fastestinc.com
Shenzhen  |  China